

Dnyan-Ganga Education Trust's College of Education (B.Ed.)

To Enlighten... To Endeavour..... To Excel....

Behind D'Mart, Kasar-Vadavali Naka, G. B. Road, Thane (W), Thane. - 400 615. Tel.: 022-25973273 / 7718972139, Website : www.dgetbedcollege-edu.org • Email : dgetsbed@gmail.com

 NCTE Code : APW/05327/123655 (Co-Ed.) Recog. by : NCTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affi. to University of Mumbai.

 Ref. No : DGET'S) B.Ed. 2022-23 2455

 Date : 14/07/2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

DNYAN GANGA EDUCATION TRUST'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION [B.ED.] AND

NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MoU") is made and entered into by and between Dnyan Ganga Education Trust's College of Education [B.Ed.], whose address is Behind D'Mart, Kasarwadavali, G.B. Road, Thane (w) – 400615 (hereinafter referred to as "DGETCoE") and Nirmala Memorial Foundation College of Education, whose address is D. S. Road, Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai - 400101 (hereinafter referred to as "NMFCoE")

WHERE AS:

1. DGETCoE and NMFCoE both are teaching training institution of Mumbai, recognized by NCTE and affiliated to the University of Mumbai.

2. DGETCoE and NMFCoE have agreed to cooperate and collaborate related to the academic linkage between the two colleges.

3. The MoU is agreed to be signed between the Principals' of both the institutions.

1) Dr. Swapna Khairnar		2) Dr. Nitisha Jha
I/c Principal,		I/c Principal,
Dnyan Ganga Education Trust's	and	Nirmala Memorial Foundation
College of Education [B.Ed.]		College of Education
Thane West.		Kandivali East, Mumbai.

PURPOSE OF MoU

In particular, this MoU is intended to:

- Enable the student and teachers to benefit from exchange of faculties for the specific subjects.
- Encourage faculty members to collaborate, participate and/or organize various state level Programs.
- Share the teaching & other resources with each other.

NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITNEESETH AS FOLLOWS:

As per this MoU there will be an academic linkage in between two colleges with reference to the Following points: -

- There will be an exchange of faculties for the specific subjects whenever there will be need base requirement.
- There will be lending of library books, Journals as per the request of concerned Principals.
- To extend the co-operation to share the Professional Laboratory ethics.
- To extend the co-operation in training the students to apply the theory knowledge at applied practical level.
- To extend co-operation in project work, seminars, presentation, viva, orals etc. by applied view and share resources.
- To work together for human values, professional ethics, importance of Industrial- Academic Practices.
- There will be co-ordination between two colleges regarding the various administrative procedures, policies of Govt. of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai.
- Encourage faculty members to collaborate, participate and/or organize various state level Programs.

COMMERCIALS

There are no financial obligations of any kind on either party.

DURATION OF MOU

This MoU will be valid for next 03 years from July 2022 to June 2025.

TERMINATION OF THE MOU

Either party can terminate this agreement by giving a one-month notice; however, in the interest of the beneficiaries, it will be ensured that all planned sessions are completed before termination.

SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES

EDU Dr. Swapna Khairnar Roriva (asarvadavali I/c Principal a, G.B. Roar hane (L FOFFAU Authorized Stenatory of Dnyan Ganga Education Trust's College of Education [B.Ed.] Thane West.

Date: 14.07.2022

Dr. Nitisha Jha I/c Principal

Authorized Signatory of

Nirmala Memorial Foundation College of Education Kandivali East, Mumbai.



Date: 14.07. 2022